BUOK 117 PAGE 728

FILED

COUNTY COURT JOURNAL BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Declaring County-Owned Property as Surplus

ORDER #18-<u>084</u>

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on October 3, 2018 at the request of Shawn Blanchard, Tillamook County Treasurer. The Board being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

)

)

- 1. The property listed below is no longer required by the Tillamook County Fair per Camy VonSeggern, Fairgrounds Manager.
- 2. The disposal of the property listed below in the manner ordered below is in the public interest.
- 3. The surplus property no longer needed for County purposes is:
 - a. 2001 Ford F250 pickup truck, License Plate #E227846, VIN# 1FTNX21L61ED50937
- ///

///

///

///

OCT - 3 2018 TASSI O'NEIL COUNTY CLERK 12250

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

4. The Tillamook County Fair is authorized to dispose of the above listed property in the most expeditious manner and at the least cost to the County.

Dated this 3rd day of October, 2018.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Tim Josi, Chair amamoto, Vice-Chair

BILL Ban

Bill Baertlein, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

By:

Special Deputy

Aye	Nay	Abstain/Absent
		/
\checkmark		1

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

